which may be attendant to such installations, including substations of any description, for the purpose of but not limited to
transmission or distribution of electrical power, telephone or telegraph signals, and all communication signals whether audio or 
visual.

This exclusion applies to above ground equipment which is more than 1500m (one thousand five hundred meters) from an insured 
structure, with the exception of hospitality type risks where this exclusion applies to all equipment other than those on or within 
7500 meters (Seven thousand five hundred meters) of an insured structure.

This exclusion applies both to physical loss or damage to the equipment and all business interruption, consequential loss, and/or 
other contingent losses related to transmission and distribution lines, other than contingent property damage and/or contingent